

Market Announcement

7 March 2024

Ramelius Resources Limited (ASX: RMS) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Ramelius Resources Limited ('RMS') will be placed in trading halt at the request of RMS, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 11 March 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance

Ramelius Resources Limited

ACN: 001 717 540

Ramelius Resources Limited PO Box 6070 East Perth WA 6892 Level 1, 130 Royal Street, East Perth WA 6004 Tel: (08) 9202 1127 Fax:(08) 9202 1138



7 March 2024

Damian Dinelli Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Limited PERTH WA

damian.dinelli@asx.com.au

tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Damian,

Request for Trading Halt

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1 Ramelius Resources Limited (ASX: RMS) requests a trading halt to be placed on the Company's securities effective immediately pending the release of an announcement regarding the Company's response to media speculation.

The Company requests the securities remain in a trading halt until the earlier of the announcement regarding the media speculation or the commencement of trade on Monday 11 March 2024.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Richard Jones Company Secretary

Ramelius Resources Limited

RV F Bu